







November 05, 2024

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Relations **BSE Limited**Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai -400 001

Scrip code: 526247

To
The Vice President,
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Symbol: PREMEXPLN

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Updates – Receipt of Order from the Singareni Collieries Company Limited (SCCL) – Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform you that we have received an order for Rs. 89.20 Crores from Singareni Collieries Company Limited (A Government Company) for supply of SME explosives, LDC explosives (Cap & Non Cap) and accessories (Cast Booster, Detonating Fuse, Cord Relay, Nonel and Electronic Detonators - Factory set) for use in OB blasting at different Opencast Projects of SCCL to be delivered over a period of 2 years.

Disclosure as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is annexed as Annexure-1.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Premier Explosives Limited

K. Jhansi Laxmi Company Secretary

E-mail: cs@pelgel.com CIN: L24110TG1980PLC002633 Website: www.pelgel.com



Annexure-1

a	Name of the entity awarding the Order(s) / contract(s)	The Singareni Collieries Company Limited (A Government Company), Telangana.
b	Significant terms and Conditions of Order(s) / Contract(s) awarded.	Rs.89.20 crores for supply of SME explosives, LDC Explosives and accessories
С	Whether order(s) /Contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic entity
d	Nature of order(s) / Contract(s)	Supply of SME explosives, LDC Explosives (Cap & Non Cap) and accessories (Cast Booster, Detonating Fuse, Cord Relay, Nonel and Electronic Detonators-Factory set.)
e	Domestic or International	Domestic
f	Time period within which the order is to be executed	2 years
g	Size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Rs. 89.20 crores
h	Whether promoter / promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s) / contract (s). If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
i	Whether the order(s) / contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	No

CIN: L24110TG1980PLC002633 Website: www.pelgel.com